
Washington State Emergency Cardiac and Stroke System

Hospital Contact List: SOUTH WEST Region

Cardiac Level Stroke Level Hospital Application Contact Stroke Coordinator Cardiac Coordinator

Klickitat Valley Health Christy Craven Christy Craven Christy Craven

310 Roosevelt Avenue 509-773-1033 509-773-1033 509-773-1033

Goldendale, OR 98620 ccraven@kvhealth.net ccraven@kvhealth.net ccraven@kvhealth.net

Legacy Salmon Creek Medical Center Sherri Wood Tracey Ash Tonya Edwards, RN 

2211 NE 139th Street 360-487-1470 503-692-2519 360-487-5343

Vancouver, WA 98689 swood@lhs.org tash@lhs.org 360-487-5343

Ocean Beach Hospital Marianne Baker Marianne Baker Marianne Baker 

174 First Avenue North 360-642-6407 360-642-6407 360-642-6407

Ilwaco, WA 98624 mbaker@oceanbeachhospital.net mbaker@oceanbeachhospital.net mbaker@oceanbeachhospital.net 

Skyline Hospital Stefanie Boen Donna Clack, RN 

211 Skyline Drive 509-493-5104 - 509-637-2920

White Salmon, WA 98672 stefanib@skylinehospital.com donnac@skylinehospital.com

Southwest Medical Center (PeaceHealth) Lisa Pickens Lisa Pickens Sheila Goldsmith 

400 NE Mother Joseph Place 360-514-3273 360-514-3273 360-514-6898

Vancouver, WA 98668 lpickens@swmedicalcenter.org lpickens@swmedicalcenter.org sgoldsmi@swmedicalcenter.org

St. John Medical Center (PeaceHealth) Kirk Raboin Kirk Raboin

1615 Delaware Street 360-414-2789 - 360-414-2789

Longview, WA 98632 kraboin@peacehealth.org kraboin@peacehealth.org
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